

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT				1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE OF PAGES 1 3	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 0003		3. EFFECTIVE DATE 01/13/2012		4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.		5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)	
6. ISSUED BY DLA TROOP SUPPORT DIRECTORATE OF SUBSISTENCE, FTPD 700 ROBBINS AVENUE, BLDG 6B PHILADELPHIA, PA 19111		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) SAME AS BLOCK 6.		CODE		CODE	
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)				☒ 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.			
				☒ SPM30012R0086			
				9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 12/22/2011			
				10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.			
				☐ 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)			
CODE		FACILITY CODE					

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

☐ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers ☐ is extended, ☒ is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
 (a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment your desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
☐	
☒	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
☐	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
☐	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ☒ is not, ☐ is required to sign this document and return _____ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

See page 2.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) VYKKI BAILEY-HARVEY	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of Contracting Officer)	

1. The previously supplied Schedule of Items spreadsheets contain a calculation error. A corrected set of spreadsheets has been provided. It is imperative that you use the corrected spreadsheets. The corrected spreadsheet is listed in DIBBS and on the DLA Troop Support website. The file is named 'Corrected Schedule of Items' and in this file you will find tabs for Troops, Schools, and Reservations.
2. For planning purposes only, we are affixing the Washington school funding breakdown by school district. These figures reflect the funding each district was allotted for fiscal year 2011-2012, and are not a guarantee that funding will remain the same for the coming years. These figures may be used as a guide to plan routes, and any delivery fleet management needs to meet the demands of this contract.

Washington School Districts Participating	UPDATED Amt. Request Year 2011-12
Anacortes School District	\$4,000.00
Auburn School District	\$82,971.00
Battle Ground School District	\$7,500.00
Bellevue School District	\$68,000.00
Bellingham School District	\$40,000.00
Bethel School District	\$20,000.00
Camas School District	\$5,500.00
Central Kitsap School District	\$40,000.00
Central Valley School District	\$35,000.00
Cheney School District	\$14,000
Clover Park School District	\$25,000.00
Ellensburg School District	\$5,000.00
Everett School District	\$30,000
Evergreen School District	\$100,000.00
Grandview School District	\$7,500.00
Granger School District	\$3,000.00
Highland School District	\$4,800.00
Highline School District	\$40,000.00
Hoquiam School District	\$7,000.00
Kelso School District	\$12,000.00
Kent School District	\$50,000.00
Lake Stevens School District	\$20,000.00
Lynden School District	\$5,000.00
Mead School District	\$55,000.00
Meridian School District	\$4,000.00
Mount Baker School District	\$5,000.00
Naches Valley School District	\$6,000.00
Nooksack Valley School District	\$3,000.00
North Kitsap School District	\$25,000.00
North Thurston School District	\$18,000.00
Oak Harbor School District	\$23,000.00

Olympia School District	\$35,000.00
Pasco School District	\$30,000.00
Renton School District	\$20,000.00
Ridgefield School District	\$3,500.00
Seattle School District	\$200,000.00
Sedro-Woolley School District	\$7,500.00
Selah School District	\$13,000.00
Spokane School District	\$100,000.00
Stanwood Camano SD	\$10,000.00
Toppenish School District	No
Tumwater School District	\$8,000.00
University Place School District	\$18,500.00
Vancouver School District	\$75,000.00
Walla Walla School District	\$27,000.00
Wapato School District	\$5,000.00
West Valley School District-Yakima	\$25,000.00
Zillah School District	\$7,500.00